TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMS LTD.		104/08/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen-Vanguard Threat Solutions Ltd.	
Street Address:	85-87 Shrivenham Hundred Business Park Majors Road	
City:	Watchfield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: SN68TY	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Seria	l Number:	85222638	TRITON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091 Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M248

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jess M. Collen/Jane F. Collen-COLLEN IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0297 OF \$40.00 852226

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhatta	80 South Highland Avenue The Holyoke-Manhattan Building Ossining, NEW YORK 10562		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen		
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/		
Date:	09/27/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0298

CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 09/27/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0299